507127344 02/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7174184

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Na	me		Execution Date	
HONGBO XIA					01/24/2022	
CHAO DENG					01/24/2022	
QIJUN KUANG					01/24/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	GUAN	GUANGDONG OML TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 38	NO. 38, HETONG ROAD, DONGFENG TOWN				
City:	ZHON	ZHONGSHAN, GUANGDONG				
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	52842	528425				
Property TypeApplication Number:1767		1767077	Number 0774			
Application Number:		1/6/0//	4			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(914)517				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	l be sent to	o the e-m	nail address first; if that is u			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a	l be sent to	o the e-m	nail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided	o <i>the e-m</i> d; if that 914-623 docketin	nail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se -8049 g@msellp.com	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided	o the e-m d; if that 914-623 docketin MANDEI	nail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se -8049 g@msellp.com LBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided	o the e-m d; if that 914-623 docketin MANDEI 222 BLC	<i>ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -8049 g@msellp.com LBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU DOMINGDALE ROAD	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided	o the e-m d; if that 914-623 docketin MANDEI 222 BLC SUITE 1	<i>ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -8049 g@msellp.com LBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU DOMINGDALE ROAD 20	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	o the e-m d; if that 914-623 docketin MANDEI 222 BLC SUITE 1 WHITE F	<i>ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -8049 g@msellp.com LBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU DOMINGDALE ROAD 20 PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-m d; if that 914-623 docketin MANDEI 222 BLC SUITE 1 WHITE F	<i>ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -8049 g@msellp.com LBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU OMINGDALE ROAD 20 PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-m d; if that 914-623 docketin MANDEI 222 BLC SUITE 1 WHITE F	<i>ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -8049 g@msellp.com LBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU DOMINGDALE ROAD 20 PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-m d; if that 914-623 docketin MANDEI 222 BLC SUITE 1 WHITE F JC	<i>ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -8049 g@msellp.com LBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU OMINGDALE ROAD 20 PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-m d; if that 914-623 docketin MANDEI 222 BLC SUITE 1 WHITE F JC JC	ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se -8049 g@msellp.com LBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU DOMINGDALE ROAD 20 PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605 20 000002 DHN S. ECONOMOU	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	o the e-m d; if that 914-623 docketin MANDEI 222 BLC SUITE 1 WHITE F JC JC JC 02	ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se -8049 g@msellp.com LBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU DOMINGDALE ROAD 20 PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605 2000002 DHN S. ECONOMOU Dhn S. Economou/	ent via US		

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Only)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hongbo XIA, Chao DENG, and Qijun KUANG, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GUANGDONG OML TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of China, having a place of business at No. 38, Hetong Road, Dongfeng Town, Zhongshan, Guangdong, 528425. China, hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SHEARABLE LAMP STRIP," executed by us concurrently herewith, and to any and all applications for patent and patents in the United States and its territories, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the U.S. application.

We further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on the invention or resulting therefrom to the Assignce, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention.

We further covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

17010-2022-1-74

Dane: <u>2022-1-24</u>

Don: 2022 - - 24

Hongbo XIA Hongbo XIA Chao DEN/C7

aijun KUANG **Oljun KUANG**

RECORDED: 02/14/2022

PATENT REEL: 059100 FRAME: 0968